common stock that were issued to the sole shareholder of China Intelligent BVI and her designees pursuant to the
Share Exchange, 1,418,001 shares of common stock outstanding immediately prior to the Share Exchange that closed
on January 15, 2010, and 1,377,955 shares of common stock sold in the Private Placement at $2.54 per share that
closed concurrently with the Share Exchange. Our net tangible book value as of March 31, 2010 (unaudited) was
approximately $21.7 million, or $2.20 per share, based on 9,893,704 shares of common stock outstanding. Based
on the per share offering price of $3.00, investors will incur further dilution from the sale by us of 3,350,000 shares of
common stock offered in this offering, and after deducting the underwriting discount and commissions of 9% and
estimated offering expenses of $0.9 million, our as adjusted net tangible book value as of March 31, 2010 would have
been $30.0 million, or $2.26 per share, based on 13,243,704 shares outstanding after this offering. This represents an
immediate increase in net tangible book value of $0.06 per share to our existing stockholders and an immediate
dilution of $0.74 per share to the new investors purchasing shares of common stock in this offering.

The following table illustrates this per share dilution, excluding 790,358 shares issuable upon the exercise of
outstanding warrants at $0.0002 per share:

Public offering price per share $ 3.00
Per share net tangible book value per share as of March 31, 2010 $ 2.20
Increase per share attributable to new public investors $ 0.06

Net tangible book value per share after this offering $ 2.26

Dilution per share to new public
investors   $ 0.74

Furthermore, our stockholders hold warrants to purchase 790,358 shares of common stock at a per share exercise price
of $0.0002, of which 350,000 will be cancelled at the closing of this public offering. If the remaining
440,358 warrants were exercised, the as-adjusted net tangible book value per share as of March 31, 2010 would
decrease to $2.19 per share after this offering, which would represent a $0.01 dilution in the net tangible book value
for our existing stockholders and an immediate dilution of $0.81 per share to the new investors purchasing shares of
common stock in this offering.